

# Department of **Environmental Protection**

Lawton Chiles Governor

Twin Towers Office Building 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Virginia B. Wetherell Secretary

March 2, 1998

Mrs. Preadarshni Naraine DryClean USA 8088 West McNab Road North Lauderdale, Florida 33068

Facility No.: 0112391

Dear Mrs. Naraine:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you. submitted on December 12, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title  $\mbox{\tt V}$ general permit. This annual operation fee is \$50 and it is due and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510 Department of Environmental Protection 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Fl 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring

and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. John Coppola, Broward County

"Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources"

Printed on recycled paper.

# 0112391	
p13 4 add Facility Location.	
6. Odd (itle of Responsible Official.	
	. •
<i>B</i>	

المتعددة المتدال

**D**:



# Department of Environmental Protection

Jeb Bush Governor Twin Towers Office Building 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

David B. Struhs Secretary

December 20, 1999.

Mrs. Prea Naraine 7186 Northwest 80<sup>th</sup> Tamarac, Florida 33321

Dear Mrs. Naraine:

Thank you for your note informing the Division of Air Resource Management that your facility has been sold. We received your note on December 15 and changed your facility status to inactive in our files.

The invoice you received was for the annual air operation fee. Rule 62-213.300(3), Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), requires the owner or operator of a facility, upon written notice from the Department, to submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of \$50. This fee is due and payable annually between January 15 and March 1 for the preceding year which the facility was in operation and subject to the requirements. Therefore, since our files indicate that Dryclean USA (AIRS ID #0112391) was in operation in 1999, the fee will be due.

Rule 62-213.300(3), F.A.C., also states that the general permit is non-transferable and does not follow a change in ownership of the facility. The owners of Bernie's Cleaners will need to complete and submit to the Department a new notification form.

For your convenience, I am enclosing your original invoice as well as a notification form. If you have any questions or need additional information or assistance, please call me at 850/921-9583.

Sincerely,

Śandra Bowman

Mobile Source Control Section

SB/

**Enclosures** 

### Prea Naraine 7186 NW 80th Tamarac FL 33321

Tworeishep of the business has been Changed to Berme's Cleaners (954) 726 3024 8088 NMCNabRd N Lænderdale FC 33068

Ony questions of Supporting documents please call or write me at above address, Mrs. Maraine

# RECEIVED

DEC 1 2 1997

# Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Bureau of Air Monitoring & Mobile Sources

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):
ANTULIS CREATIONS DEA DRYCLEANUSA
Site Name (For example, plant name or humber).  SO 88 WMC Nab ROD, Driclean USA. Wanchist
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
Safety & Icen FLD 981476443
4. Facility Location:
Street Address: City: County: Zip Code:
#
5 Facility Identification Number (DEP Use):
Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
Prea Narame
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: Dry Alean USD Loud Street Address: 8085 W MC 1-ND Loud
City: Nanderdale County: (1 33068 Zip Code:
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: Telephone: Q(1) 171 (22) Fax: ( 2) -
199 126 5500
To the Control of the Property of the Control of th
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
Yrea Navaine
10. Facility Contact Address:
Street Address: 8088 W Mc Lab Road
City: Nlauderdale County: FL Zip Code: 33068
TO well state.
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:  Telephone: (201) (101- 500) (7) Fax: (7)
Telephone: 454 /125 55 30 Fax: ( )

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Effective: 6-25-96

# Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

### Facility Name and Location

1.	Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):
	ANJULI'S CREATIONS INC.
2.	Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
	DRYCLEAN U.S.A.
3.	Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
	FLD 981476443.
4.	Facility Location: 8088 W MCNAB ROAD  Street Address:
	City: N. LAUDERDALE County: FL Zip Code: 33068
5.	Eacility Identification Number (DEP Use):
	011239/
	Responsible Official
6.	Name and Title of Responsible Official:
	MRS PREADARSHMI NARAINE
7.	Responsible Official Mailing Address:  Organization/Firm: DRYCLEAN USA.  Street Address: 8088 W Mc Nab Rd
٠.	City: N. LAUDER DALE County: FC Zip Code: 33068
8.	Responsible Official Telephone Number:
٠,	Telephone: (954)726-5530 Fax: ( ) -
	Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9.	Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
•	
10.	Facility Contact Address:
	Street Address:
	City: County: Zip Code:
11.	Facility Contact Telephone Number:
	Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Effective: 6-25-96

### Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

		Date	Date		Date	Date		Date	Date
		Machine	Control		Machine	Control		Machine	Control
	]	Initially	Device		Initially	Device		Initially	Device
Type of Machine	ID	Purchased	Installed	ID	Purchased	Installed	ID	Purchased	Installed
Example	#]	03-OCT-93	12-NOV-93	#2	08-DEC-91		#3	02-MAR-92	02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit									
(1) w/ ref. condenser	# 1	811291	812/91						1
(2) w/ carbon adsorber									<u> </u>
(3) w/ no controls									
Washer Unit									
(4) w/ ref. condenser									
(5) w/ carbon adsorber									
(6) w/ no controls						· ·			
Dryer Unit									
(7) w/ ref. condenser						]		]	
(8) w/ carbon adsorber									
(9) w/ no controls		1							
Reclaimer Unit		<u></u>							
(10) w/ ref. condenser									
(11) w/carbon adsorber									
(12) w/ no controls		1			1			1	
(b) Control devices are (c) No control devices  2.(a) What was the total of the second	are raquant	equired to be ity of perchlons ow many? [	installed [	) (perc)	purchased in				
Check why it is less	s than	12 months:	New owner:	[ <u>~</u>	New store	:: [] Did	not k	eep records:	
					**				
3. What is the facility's so (Indicate with an "X".					nitions found	d in section (	3) of	Part II?	
Existing small ar	ea so	urce [X]	Ne	ew sn	nall area sour	rce [	]		
Existing large are	ea soi	urce []	Ne	ew la	rge area sour	ce [	)	·· .	

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form? (Indicate with an "X".)
Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser [ ]
New small area source Refrigerated condenser []
New large area source Refrigerated condenser []
5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:
All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298 boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.
All steam and hot water generating units exempt  No such units on-site  []
Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring
(e) Instrument calibration
(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Effective: 6-25-96

### Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

است	I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)
	No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification form.
·	Responsible Official Certification
	dersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
statemen maintain	Scation. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the ts made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.
statemen maintain comply v I will pro	ts made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Effective: 6-25-96

# Prea Naraine DRYCLEAN USA FAX 954-722-8194

Rick Butler
Dept of Environmental Protection
Fax 850 922-1362

### Rick:

I was under the impression that these forms only had to completed once and there was no charge. The enclosed pages 13 to 16 of 16 were sent in July of 1996. How often does this have to be done? And is there a \$50.00 fee per year? I am enclosing also for your information:

- a) proof of registration sent in June 1997,
- b) proof of facility ID
- c) another recent check for \$100 sent Jan 3, 1998 for 1997 dues.

Please note that for all purposes, the business changed hands from ACE Drycleaning Inc to Anjuli's Creations Inc. DBA Dryclean USA. How can we have this name changed across the board??

Thanks for your help.

Sincerely P. Naraine

(954) 126 3024 (Phone)



# Department of Environmental Protection



Lawton Chiles Governor Twin Towers Office Building 2600 Blair Stone Road Tailahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Virginia B. Wetherell Secretary

08-09-96

PREA NARAINE, OWNER DRY CLEAN USA 8088 WT MCNAB RD NORTH LAUDERDALE

FL 33068

The Hazardous Waste Management Program has reviewed your application for a hazardous waste DER/EPA I.D. Number.

Based on the information received you have been issued the following identification number for the facility at NORTH LAUDERDALE

Facility ID # FLD981476443
Your facility status is the following:

Small quantity generator.

Florida Administrative Code rule 17-730 requires all large quantity generators of hazardous waste and all hazardous waste treatment, storage, or disposal facilities to file a biennial report of their hazardous waste activities with DER. You must comply with this rule concerning the filing of a biennial report by March 1 for the preceding odd-numbered year. The report forms will be sent to the contact person. Businesses that generate less than 1000 kilograms of hazardous waste per month (small quantity generators) are not subject to these reporting requirements.

If any of the information on the Hazardous Waste activity form changes, please notify us in writing at the letterhead address. For further assistance, please call 904/488-0300.

THIS LETTER IS INTENDED TO NOTIFY YOU CE.
YOUR EPA ID NUMBER. THIS LETTER IS NOT.
AN APPROVAL TO TRANSPORT HAZARDOUS WASTE
OR OPERATE A HAZARDOUS WASTE TREATMENT,
STORAGE OR DISPOSAL FACILITY, PLEASE
CONTACT THE DEPARTMENT FOR COMPLETE
REQUIREMENTS.

Dave Gray - EPA/Region IV
DER/West Palm Beach
GMS-ID # 5006P80654

Sincerely,

Michael X. Redig Environmental Supervisor II Hazardous Waste Management Section

Section 3 Registration/Ins	rance Verification
----------------------------	--------------------

**********	×**************	********	*******	********	******	*****
Facility ID:	9500476			11	Alou	1997 2005 1720 31:198
Facility Information:	DRYCLEAN USA			* 0	- W -	
	8088 W MCNAB RD				ach	1120
	NORTH LAUDERDALE,	FL 33068-42	55, County: BROWARD		•	1100
Facility Operator:	HARRY RAMESHWAR	SHRI	NARAINE.	v.	٣	8/1198
Account Cwner:	38688					
	ACE DRY CLEANING I	INC				
	8088 W MCNAB RD					
	NORTH LAUDERDALE, F	FL 33069				
	Attn: Rameshwar, F	larry	NEW OWNER	_ 19	197	
Fability Cwner:	30660					16.
racifity Owner.	ACE DRY CLEANING I	NC	ANJULI'S	CREA	4 1 0 1 1 -	
	8088 W MCNAD RD		DBA DA	4 CLEAM	4 02A.	
	NORTH LACDERDALE		000000000000000000000000000000000000000	MCNA	rs RD	
	Atta: RAMESHWAR, F	HARRY	ANJULI'S DBA DR. 8088 M NORTH LM AMM: SI	none al	£ ' 5	•
			NORTH LAT	CESO .C.	MARAINE	ŗ.
Property Owner:			Ath: Si	HRS		
	TRAMMELL CROW CO		F			
	3225 AVIATION AVE	#700				
	COCONUT GROVE Attn: SMITH, TOM					
1997 Annual Fee	: \$100.00	- EMEL	0 g 6 22			
1996 Annual Fee	: \$100.00	- MOTA	FPICARLE			
			Adjustments:	\$0.0	0.0	
			Payments:	\$0.0	00	
Total Charges	\$200.00		Balance Due:	\$200.0	00	
3a. Has third-party lia			•	above?		
	(Please complete t			[ ] NO		
Polic	W. Holder: DRY	CLENN	USA - ANJULI'S	s Che	ATIONS	INE.
Insurance	Company: FIR	EMAN'S	FU.VA			
Polic	y Number: A S2	AZC 805	4 03/3 Amount of co	overage: 8	2,000 6	5 6
		5-24-0			12 m	
3b. If the facility ide in Section 1) during the						
3c. If the facility ide	entified above opera	ated a busine	ss in 1997 that did not	meet the de	efinition of a	drycleaning
facility or a wholesale					stinicion of a	drycleaning
[ ] Dry Drop-off Facility	=		[ ] Retail (	clothing sto	ore	
[ ] Uniform Rental or Li						
[ ] Laundry Facility wit	h no use of drycles	aning solvent	s [] Other			
**************	*******	<b>&gt; ~ * * * * * * *</b> * * * * * * *	******************	*******	*******	*****

atty llene

Anjuli's Creations d/b/a Dryclean USA 8088 West McNab Road N. Lauderdale, FI 33068. Phone: (954) 726-5530

623/97

Department of Environmental Protection Drycleaner Registration 2600 Blairstone Road NS 4525 Talahassee, Fl 32399-2405

Drycleaner Registration Previous Cust ID 38688

Dear Sirs:

ACE Drycleaners (Cust ID 38988) d/b/a Dryclean USA has been taken over by Anjuli's Creations d/b/a Dryclean USA. It is our understanding that a registration fee of the sum of \$100.00 needs to paid for the year 1996-1997. Your notice was not received by us.

Check No. 月8(in the sum of \$100.00 is enclosed. Please call (954) 726-5530 for any further information.

I am also enclosing a stamped addressed envelope so that you could verify that you have received my check and that my registration fee is paid.

Thank you

Sincerely

Shridat Naraine

President

Anjuli's Creations

ANJULI'S CREATIONS INC.

D/B/A DRYCLEAN USA

8088 W. MCNAB ROAD, SUITE 1A

N. LAUDERDALE, FL. 33068

DATE

ORDER OF

ORDER OF

COTTIBANCO

F	A	X
_		

Date 01/06/98 Number of pages including cover sheet TO: FROM: Prea Naraine Rick Butler Dry Clean USA Florida Department of Environmental Protection 8088 W. McNab Road Bureau of Air Monitoring North Lauderdale 33068 and Mobile Sources MS 5510 2600 Blair Stone Rd. Phone 954-726-5530 Tallahassee, FL 32399 Fax Phone 954-720-2815 CC: Phone (850) 921-9586 Fax Phone (850) 922-1362 REMARKS: Urgent For your review □ Reply ASAP Please Comment Please complete the following pages and fax them to the number listed above. Please send the copy with the original signature to the address above. Feel free to call with any questions. Chorle you,

# Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

### Facility Name and Location

1.	Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):
	ANJULI'S CREATIONS INC.
2.	Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
	DRYCLEAN U.S.A.
3.	Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
	FLD 981476443.
4.	Facility Location: 8088 W MCNAB ROAD Street Address:
	City: N. LAUDERDALE County: FL Zip Code: 33068
5.	Facility Identification Number (DEP Use):
	0//239/
	Responsible Official
6.	Name and Title of Responsible Official:
	MRS. PREADARSHMI NARAINE
7.	
	Organization/Firm: DRYCLEAN USA. Street Address: 8088 WMCNOB Rd
	City: N. LAUDER DIALE County: F.C Zip Code: 33068
8.	
	Telephone: (954)776-5530 Fax: ()
	Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9.	Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
10.	Facility Contact Address:
	Street Address:
	City: County: Zip Code:
11.	Facility Contact Telephone Number:
	Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 6-25-96

### **Facility Information**

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

(2) w/ carbon adsorber	ID #1	Machine Initially Purchased	Control			Date	1	Date	Date
ry-to-Dry Unit (1) w/ ref. condenser (2) w/ carbon adsorber		1 -			Machine	Control	İ	Machine	Control
ry-to-Dry Unit (1) w/ ref. condenser (2) w/ carbon adsorber		Purchased	Device		Initially	Device	.,,	Initially	Device
ry-to-Dry Unit (1) w/ ref. condenser (2) w/ carbon adsorber	#]		Installed	ID	Purchased	Installed	ID	Purchased	Installed
(1) w/ ref. condenser (2) w/ carbon adsorber		03-OCT-93	12-NOV-93	#2	08-DEC-91		#3	02-MAR-92	02-MAR-92
(2) w/ carbon adsorber									
	# L	81291	81291						
		' '							
(3) w/ no controls									
asher Unit				<b></b>	,				
(4) w/ ref. condenser									
(5) w/ carbon adsorber									
(6) w/ no controls				1					
ryer Unit							_		
(7) w/ ref. condenser									
(8) w/ carbon adsorber									
(9) w/ no controls				1			T		
eclaimer Unit			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
(10) w/ ref. condenser				T		1			1
(11) w/carbon adsorber					1				
(12) w/ no controls		1		1	<del> </del>	<del> </del>	-		1
	uiant	ity of perchl	oroethylene (	(perc)	purchased i	n the latest 1		St	<b>-</b>
(a) What was the total q	than	12 months:	New owner:	[_ <u>/</u>	] New store	e: [] Did	d not k	eep records.	se Acque of per
Check why it is less  What is the facility's sou (Indicate with an "X". S	than urce o	12 months: classification	New owner:  a based on the lication only.	e defi	] New store	e: [] Did	d not k	eep records.	che Acques of publications
Check why it is less  What is the facility's sou	than urce o Selec ea so	classification to one classifurce [X]	New owner:  a based on the lication only.  N	e defi ) ew sn	] New store	e: [] Did d in section	d not k (3) of	eep records.	se Acq

Prea Naraine

ges:S1 86 70 nst

Effective: 6-25-96

4. What control technology is required (Indicate with an "X".)	ired on machines	pursuant to section (5) of	Part II of this notification form?
Existing large area source Carbon adsorber	1	Refrigerated condenser	[]
New small area source Refrigerated condenser			,
New large area source Refrigerated condenser			
5. A facility which contains non-exto Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify exemption criteria or that no such u	that all steam an	d hot water generating un	
All steam and hot water generating boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired during which propane or fuel oil co	dexclusively by n	atural gas except for peri	ods of natural gas curtailment
All steam and hot water generating No such units on-site	units exempt	[ <u>×</u> ]	
Equipme	ent Monitoring	and Recordkeeping Info	rmation
Check all logs which are required to	o be kept on-site	in accordance with the re	quirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent pu	urchases		(X)
(b) Leak detection inspection and re	epair		[X]
(c) Refrigerated condenser tempera	ture monitoring		[]
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc co	oncentration mor	nitoring	
(e) Instrument calibration			
(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction	n plan		]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Effective: 6-25-96	Page	15 of 16	

Jan 07 98 12:58p Prea Naraine

### Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

e with an "X" the appropriate selection:	
I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)	
No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification form.	
Responsible Official Certification	
dersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in ication. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the is made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.	
Mana State Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.  8/12/96 Date	
	I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)  No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification form.  Responsible Official Certification  Responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in cation. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the is made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to ith all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Effective: 6-25-96

Page 16 of 16

----

### PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

access

TYPE	OF	INSPE	TTO	$\mathbf{n}$
	O.F.		~	<b>.</b>

ANNUAL

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY

**RE-INSPECTION** 

AIRS ID#: 0112391 DATE: 06 01 00 TIME IN: 11 21 an TIME OUT: 11 45	<u>3₩</u>
FACILITY NAME: Dry-Clean USA	_
FACILITY LOCATION: 8098 W. McNab Rd.	_
North Landerdale, FL 33068	_
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: MRS Naraine PHONE:	_
CONTACT NAME: PHONE: 30 0	_
E C L	
es s m	
PART I: NOTIFICATION	
(check appropriate box)	
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup	
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit □	
	_
PART II: CLASSIFICATION	
Facility indicated on notification form that it is:  (check appropriate box)  □ No notification form □ Drop store/out of business/petroleum	
A.	
1. Existing small area source   2. New small area source   dry to dry only y   140 celly y   dry to dry only y   140 celly y	Ì
dry-to-dry only, $x < 140 \text{ gal/yr}$ dry-to-dry only, $x < 140 \text{ gal/yr}$	1
transfer only, $x < 200 \text{ gal/yr}$ transfer only, $x < 200 \text{ gal/yr}$ both types, $x < 140 \text{ gal/yr}$ both types, $x < 140 \text{ gal/yr}$	ĺ
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr (constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)	1
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)	.
3. Existing large area source  4. New large area source	
dry-to-dry only, $140 \le x \le 2,100$ gal/yr  transfer only, $200 \le x \le 1,800$ gal/yr  transfer only, $200 \le x \le 1,800$ gal/yr	
transfer only, $200 \le x \le 1,800$ gal/yr transfer only, $200 \le x \le 1,800$ gal/yr both types $140 \le x \le 1,800$ gal/yr both types $140 \le x \le 1,800$ gal/yr	
both types, $140 \le x \le 1,800$ gal/yr (constructed before $12/9/91$ ) both types, $140 \le x \le 1,800$ gal/yr (constructed on or after $12/9/91$ )	
5. This is a correct facility classification	
If no, please check the appropriate classification:	
facility qualified for a general permit as number above	
facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit	

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning facility was \( \langle \frac{16}{2} \) gallons.

# Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: (check appropriate boxes) 1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? 2. Examining the containers for leakage? 3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? 4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at least 24 hours prior to disposal? 5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber beds according to the manufacturer's specifications?

### PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

### In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser (complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser (complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources: (check appropriate boxes)

(C.	neck appropriate boxes)	,
1.	Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?	OM ON
2.	Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?	OY ON ON/A
3.	Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the condenser upon opening the door?	OVY ON ON/A
4.	Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?	DY DN
5.	Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the condenser exceeded 45°F?	DY ON ON/A
6.	Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?	ON CN

В.	Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:			
1.	Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?	QY.		
2.	Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser inlet and outlet weekly?			□N/A
	Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?	'BY	□и	□N/A
3.	Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?		□N	
	Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?	ЦΥ	ПN	UMN/A
4.	Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction, or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?	ΟY	ַ אם	ם אינם היאנם
5.	Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual condenser coils?	DY	NO	□N/A
6.	Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?	ΠY	□N	DNIA

PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS						
Has the responsible official: (check appropriate boxes)	·					
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?	אס אס					
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?	OF ON					
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:						
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;	DY ON ON/A					
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?	NO REALS					
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)	ON ON/A					
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?	PY ON ON/A					
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?	DY ON					
7. Maintained deviation reports?	מעדם אם צם					
Problem corrected?	DY DN DN/A					
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?	ON ON/A					

PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND	REPAIRS		
1. Does the responsible official conduct a	weekly (for small source	es, bi-weekly) leak detection	and repair
inspection?	•		DY ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?	•		ON DN
3. Does the responsible official check the	following areas for leaks	s?	, <del></del>
Hose connections, fittings, couplings, and valves	DY ON ON/A	Muck cookers	DAY ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating	DY ON ON/A	Stills	DN/A
Filter gaskets and seating	OY ON ON/A	Exhaust dampers	OY ON ON/A
Pumps	QX ON ON/A	Diverter valves	DY ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers	ON ON/A	Cartridge filter housings	DY ON PANA
Water separators	DA ON ON'Y		
4. Which method of detection is used by t	the responsible official?		
Visual examination (condensed s	olvent on exterior surface	es)	Ø
Physical detection (airflow felt th	rough gaskets)		<b>a</b> ·
Odor (noticeable perc odor)			
Use of direct-reading instrumenta	ation (FID/PID/calorimet	ric tubes)	
Halogen leak detector			
If using direct-reading instr	umentation, is the equip	pment:	□N/A
a. Capable of detecting	perc vapor concentration	s in a range of 0-500 ppm?	OY ON
<ul><li>b. Calibrated against a s (PID/FID only)?</li></ul>	standard gas prior to and	after each use	OY ON
c. Inspected for leaks an	d obvious signs of wear	on a weekly basis?	OY ON
d. Kept in a clean and s	ecure area when not in us	sc?	OY ON
e. Verified for accuracy	by use of duplicate samp	les (calorimetric only)?	OY ON
	·		
Inspector's Name (Please Prin	IA nt)	Date of Inspe	oction
Royan In		6/01	
Anspector's Signature		Approximate Date of	Next Inspection

### PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

# TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

RECEIVED

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL RE-INSPECTION		FEB 0 8 1999
	99 TIME IN: TIME OUT:	Reau of Air Monitoring  Republic Sources
FACILITY NAME: DRYCLEAN (FACILITY LOCATION: 8088 W.	McNab RD. WORTH LAUDERDA	
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: MRS. PREAC	NARA(NE DARSHNI PHONE:	<u>8008</u>
PART I: NOTIFICATION	FIGNE:	
(check appropriate box)		
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to sta	ortun'	
Facility failed to notify DARM to use general pe	•	a
PART II: CLASSIFICATION		
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: (check appropriate box)  A.	☐ No notification form☐ Drop store/out of business/pet	roleum
1. Existing small area source dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr (constructed before 12/9/91)	2. New small area source dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr (constructed on or after 12/9/91)	
3. Existing large area source dry-to-dry only, $140 \le x \le 2,100$ gal/yr transfer only, $200 \le x \le 1,800$ gal/yr both types, $140 \le x \le 1,800$ gal/yr (constructed before $12/9/91$ )	4. New large area source dry-to-dry only, $140 \le x \le 2,100$ gal/yr transfer only, $200 \le x \le 1,800$ gal/yr both types, $140 \le x \le 1,800$ gal/yr (constructed on or after $12/9/91$ )	
5. This is a correct facility classification	☐Y ☐N ☐Can not determine	
	cation: neral permit as number above nits and is not eligible for a general permit	
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) profacility was /60 gallons.	urchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry	cleaning

1 of 5

### Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: (check appropriate boxes) MY ON ON/A 1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? DY ON ON/A 2. Examining the containers for leakage? MD JE 3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? 4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at MY ON ON/A least 24 hours prior to disposal? 5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber DY DN ØN/A beds according to the manufacturer's specifications? PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS In Part II-A: If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V. If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser (complete A below). If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed prior to September 22, 1993 If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser (complete A and B below). A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources: (check appropriate boxes) ZY ON 1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? DAY ON ON/A 2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? 3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the DY ON ON/A condenser upon opening the door? 4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? 5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the MY ON ON/A condenser exceeded 45° F? 6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

В.	Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:		•	
1.	Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?	øÝ	ПN	
2.	Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser inlet and outlet weekly?	ΟY	ПN	ON/A
	Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?	ФY	ПΝ	M/A
3.	Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,			
	if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?			⊠N/A
	Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?	ΠY	ПΝ	DAN/A
4.	Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction, or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,			
	or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?	ПY	ПΝ	M/A
5.	Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual condenser coils?	ΟY	ПN	M/A
6.	Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?	ΩY	□и	ØN/A

PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS	
Has the responsible official: (check appropriate boxes)	
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?	DY ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?	ØY □N
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:	
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;	DAY □N □N/A
<ul> <li>b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?</li> </ul>	OY ON ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)	oy on ⊠n√a
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?	OY ON MYN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?	on Pro
7. Maintained deviation reports?	OY ON OM/A
Problem corrected?	DY DN BYNA
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?	OY ON ON/A

PAR	PART VI: LEAR DETECTION AND REPAIRS							
1. Do	1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair							
ins	inspection?							
2. Ha	s the facility maintained a leak log?	•		OZYY □N				
3. <b>D</b> o	es the responsible official check the f	ollowing areas for leaks?						
	Hose connections, fittings, couplings, and valves	ØY □N □N/A	Muck cookers	DY ON ON/A				
	Door gaskets and seating	MY ON ON/A	Stills	MY ON ON/A				
	Filter gaskets and seating	DY ON ON/A	Exhaust dampers	CTY ON ON/A				
	Pumps	MY ON ON/A	Diverter valves	CY ON ON/A				
	Solvent tanks and containers	MY ON ON/A	Cartridge filter housings	DY ON ON/A				
	Water separators	DY ON ON/A						
4. WI	hich method of detection is used by th	e responsible official?						
	Visual examination (condensed so	lvent on exterior surfaces)		<b>a</b>				
	Physical detection (airflow felt thro	ough gaskets)		<b>a</b>				
	Odor (noticeable perc odor)			<b>a</b>				
	Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)							
	Halogen leak detector							
	If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:							
	a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?							
	<ul><li>b. Calibrated against a statement</li><li>(PID/FID only)?</li></ul>	andard gas prior to and af	ter each use	OY ON				
	c. Inspected for leaks and	l obvious signs of wear on	a weekly basis?	OY ON				
	d. Kept in a clean and se	cure area when not in use	?	OY ON				
	e. Verified for accuracy b	y use of duplicate sample	s (calorimetric only)?	OY ON				
		-						
	ART TENNETA 1-8-99							
	Inspector's Name (Please Print	t)	Date of Inspe	ction				
	A find	·	JAN 2000	)				
	Inspector's Signature		Approximate Date of 1					

# BEST AVAILABLE COPY

Ace

Revised 09/15/97

# DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME:DR	CLEAN USA	Э	;			_DATE:	1/8/99
ACILITY LOCATION: _	8088 W.	MCNAO	Ro. No	टाम	LAUDERDALE.	330	800
					·		·
		<del></del>		_			
Annual Reporting Period:	JAN 9	<del></del>	19 <u>98</u>	то	721	8	19 <u>99</u>
Based on each term or condit		_	-				
2-213.300, Florida Adminis	trative Code (F.A.C.	.), during the	period covered	l by thi	is statement.	25	□ио
f NO, complete the following	<b>g</b> :						
il. Term or condition of the	general permit that	has not been	in continuous	compli	ance during the repo	rting perio	d stated above:
Exact period of non-compliar	ace: from				to		
Action(s) taken to achieve co	mpliance:						
Method used to demonstrate of	compliance:						
=2. Term or condition of the	general permit that	has not been	in continuous	compli	ance during the repo	rting perio	d stated above:
Exact period of non-complian	ice: from	<del></del>			to		
Action(s) taken to achieve co	mpliance:						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Method used to demonstrate	compliance:				·		<u> </u>
As the responsible official, I in made in this notification are upon purchase receipts, does combination facilities.  RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL	true, accurate and conot exceed 2,100 go	omplete. Fur allons per yea	ther, my annu er for dry-to dr	al cons y facili	sumption of perchlor ities or 1,800 gallons	oethylene s	colvent, based
KESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL		lease Print)		- / \	Signature		Date
							<del></del>
				1 i	nce certification requ	:	fo to an abo

\*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page \_\_\_\_\_ of \_\_\_\_\_.



(cut nere)

### THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

**TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.00** 

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0112391

BERNIE'S CLEANERS BERNARD J AUDET 7600 WEST CAMINO REAL #100

**BOCA RATON FL 33433** 

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY Org.: 37550101000 EO: A1

Fund: 20-2-035001 Obj.: 002273



(cut here)

### THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

0354373

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

RECEIVED

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.00 DEC 2 1 1998

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0112391

DRYCLEAN USA PREA NORAINE 8088 W MCNAB ROAD N LAUDERDALE FL 33068 & Mobile Sources

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY Org.: 37550101000 EO; B1 OFFund: 20-2-035001 Obj.: 002273

### THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

039100

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

RECEIVED

### **TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.00**

DEC 1 5 1999

Bureau of Air miterite

& Mobile Sources

ယ

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0112391

DRYCLEAN USA PREA NORAINE 8088 W MCNAB ROAD N LAUDERDALE FL 33068

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273





Jetle V Avr General Permis Receipts PO Box 3070 Tallahassee, 7e 32315-3070.

32315+3070 Iollachlothoolbbloothillachotholachloid